3-24-03

RECORDATION F

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

03-26-2003



:NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒	102400693
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ivax Research, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Florida) Other	Street Address: 4400 Biscayne Boulevard City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33137 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Assignment	x Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	75. 72. 38.0 14.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attac	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,120,854 and 1,964,494 Ched Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Lisa A. Pieroni, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel</u> & Schiffmiller, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
& Schiffmiller, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LGA A FIGURE 3/19/03	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

03/25/20

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 PP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IVAX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Florida and having a principal place of business and mailing address at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Florida 33137 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks NASALIDE and NASAREL ("Trademarks") and to United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,120,854 1,964,494, respectively, ("Trademark Registrations") which registrations are in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, IVAX RESEARCH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Florida, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Florida, 33137 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges to the above identified Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, together with all goodwill of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.

IVAX CORPORATION

Name: Steven D. Rubin

Title: Secretary

Dated: March 13, 2003

C:\lisashare\Forms\asg.nasalide.ivax.doc

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0077